Expires	M-TC 618A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
OMB 06:		TRADEMARK DE CONTROL TRADEMARK			
i	(* ·	7101798625			
_	mission Type	ase record the attached original documen (s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type			
×	New				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger Effective Date Month Day Year ☐ Change of Name 3/17/00			
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name The Hearst Corporation Month Day Year 3/17/00					
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Association					
Other					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name ExIn, LLC					
DBA/	AKA/TA				
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 988 Market Street, 5th Floor					
Address (line 2)					
Addre	ss (line 3) San Francisco City	CA 94102 State/Count Zip Code			
□ In	ndividual \square General Partnership \square	- in document to be recorded is an			
_	Corporation Association assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
LJ ()	The state of into polation of gamenta and samonia				
K-3		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be reducted, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shows (s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Warrington, D.C. 20231

TRADE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0928

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
		TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the First Receiving Party o	only.
Name	Ted Y. Fang	
Address (line 1)	Exin, LLC	
Address (line 2)	988 Market Street, 5 th Floor	
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94102	
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 415-777-3999	
Name Kimberly G	. Russell	
Address (line 1)	Steinhart & Falconer LLP	
Address (line 2)	333 Market Street, Suite 3200	
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, California 94105	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment.	#1
•	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) He Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 1,875,244 1,884,901	
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total number of properties involved. #2	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00	
Method of Pa	yment: Enclosed □ Deposit Account ☑	
Deposit Acco (Enter for payr	ount nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #19-4215	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🗵 No 🛚	
Statement an	d Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corre copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorherein.	
Kimberly G.		e Signed
Name of Per	rson Signing Signature Dat	e Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made by and between The Hearst Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 959 Eight Avenue, New York, New York 10019 ("Hearst") and ExIn LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at 988 Market Street, 5th Floor, San Francisco, California 94102 ("ExIn"), and effective as of March 17, 2000 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Hearst and ExIn have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 17, 2000, which closed on July 27, 2000.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Hearst desires to assign to ExIn all of Hearst's rights, title and interest in and to the following federal trademark registrations (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto:

> Federal Registration No. 1. FAT CITY 1,875,244

> 2. Federal Registration No. 1,884,901 **DESIGN** (Fat City)

Now Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement and the covenants and agreements in this Assignment, Hearst hereby transfers and assigns to ExIn all of Hearst's right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the Federal Registrations therefore, along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hearst has caused this document to be executed by its authorized officer, as of the Effective Date written above.

RECORDED: 07/23/2001

THE HEARST CORPORATION

Signature:

Name:

Title: Senior Vice President & Executive Editor

Dated: 7/24/01

94985v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0930